
 
 

GENERAL PROGRAM 

1 
 

MAY 31 
 

  9:00 a.m. 
ISO/TC 115 meeting > Room Canaille 1 
Only on invitation / reserved for people belonging to official national delegations 

12:00 a.m. 

Lunch > Terrace or Lounge 
Only for participants in the ISO/TC 115 meeting and visit to ITER 

1:00 p.m. 

IMPORTANT: the bus departure time has been brought forward by 15 minutes. 
Visit of ITER 
 Departure from the Nhow hotel by bus at 1:00 p.m. 
 For people who come to ITER by car, visitor parking is available. A guide will 

meet you there. 
 2:40-3:00 p.m.: Entry formalities at entrance B (Worksite/Chantier) 
 3:00-3:50 p.m.: Presentation by Mr. Laurent SCHMIEDER in English 
 3:55-4:45 p.m.: Site visit in English with a stop at the Assembly Hall (accompanied 

by Mr. Schmieder and ITER Communication guides) 
 4:55 p.m.: Badges return and end of the visit 
 Arrival at the nhow hotel at 6:30 p.m 

 
VERY IMPORTANT ! 

1. Mandatory presentation of a valid passport (or CNI for Schengen nationals) on the 
day of the visit. 

2. Each participant is requested to wear trousers to access the construction site (no skirts, 
shorts, open shoes or high heels). 

3. You are allowed to take pictures on the construction site, but not at the entrance of the site. 
4. Your guide will be waiting at entrance B from 2:40 p.m. to guide you through the site access 

procedures. 

Please, note that during the visit of the assembly hall, you will have to go up and down 
4 floors of industrial-type stairs  
 Any failure will imply the refusal of access to the site. 

 

8:00 p.m. 

Welcome dinner > Terrace or Lounge 
A cocktail dinner will be served on the hotel terrace, with a beautiful view of the 
Mediterranean Sea / Dress code: Business casual  



 
 

GENERAL PROGRAM 

2 
 

 

JUNE 1 
 

8:30 a.m. 
Internal meetings (See the program sent by your Association) 
 

CEIR  
8:30 a.m. – 10:15 a.m.  > BIV TC Meeting > Room Cagole 
10:30 a.m. – 13:00 p.m.  > Board Meeting > Room Cagole 
 

EUROPUMP 
8:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m.  > Room Canaille 4 
11:00 a.m. – 12:30 a.m.  > Room Canaille 1 
 

PNEUROP  
8:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m.  > Room Canaille 2 
8:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m.  > Room Canaille 3 
11:00 a.m. – 12:30 a.m.  > Room Canaille 2 
11:00 a.m. – 12:30 a.m.  > Room Canaille 3 
 
 

For accompanying people: see detailed program below 

12:30 a.m.  /  1:00 p.m. 
Lunch > Terrace or Lounge 
Lunch: 12:30 p.m. for EUROPUMP & PNEUROP 
Lunch: 1 p.m. for CEIR 

2:00 p.m. 
Joint conferences > Amphitheater 
 

2:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.  > How to boost the nuclear value chain over France 
and Europe ?   

3:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.   > Hydrogen technologies for climate neutrality! 
4:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.   > Coffee break 
4:30 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.   > Towards a European industrial sovereignty ? 
 

For accompanying people: see detailed program below 

7:30 p.m. 
Gala dinner > Lounge 
Enjoy a convivial moment around a high-end French  
dinner in an elegant setting at the NHOW hotel 
Dress code: Smart business (no black tie)  

Sponsorised 
 

 👉👉 



 
 

GENERAL PROGRAM 

3 
 

 

JUNE 2 
 

8:00 a.m. 
PNEUROP General Assembly, technical and economic meetings 
8:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  > Room Canaille 1 
 

9:00 a.m. 
 

CEIR General Assembly, technical and economic meetings 
9:00 a.m. – 12:30 a.m.  > Room Canaille 2 
 

EUROPUMP General Assembly, technical and economic meetings 
9:00 a.m. – 11:00 a.m.  > Room Canaille 3 
11:15 a.m. – 12:30 a.m.  > Room Canaille 4 
 

12:30 a.m. 
Lunch > Terrace or Lounge 

2:00 p.m. 
End of the congress 

   
  

Sponsorised by  👉👉 



 
 

GENERAL PROGRAM 

4 
 

 

SOCIAL PROGRAM FOR ACCOMPANYING PEOPLE 
A WONDERFUL TOUR OF MARSEILLE WITH MANY SURPRISES 

June 1st, 2023 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

9:30 am 
 9:30 a.m. Meeting in the Nhow Hall near the reception 

Departure from the hotel by bus 
 

 VISIT OF “LE VIEUX PORT” AND “LE PANIER” 
Guided tour of Old Marseille punctuated by workshops and stops to discover 
Marseille’s traditions. 
We offer you a discovery of the city of Marseille by foot, accompanied by a 
professional guide. 
- Transfer by bus to the Old Port (Rive Neuve quay) with guide commentary on board 
- Soap workshop 
- The visit continues on the Old Port (fish market, etc.) to the Panier 
- Tasting workshop at Le Panier 
- Passage by the Mucem 
 

1:00 p.m 
 1:00 p.m. End of the visit at Madie Les Galinettes restaurant 

 
 Lunch on « Le Vieux Port » at « Madie les Galinettes » where you can taste a 

selection of specialities from Provence.  

  



 
 

GENERAL PROGRAM 

5 
 

 

3:00 p.m. 
 3:00 p.m. Boat on board 2 boats 

Departure for a commented visit in English of the bay of Marseille and the Calanques. 
The 2 boats sail together. 
 

 Cruise in the famous creeks 

You will discover the old port and major buildings visible from the sea: Notre Dame de la 
Garde, the Town Hall, the Palais du Pharo, the MUCEM, Fort Saint Jean, etc. The Frioul 
archipelago 4 km off Marseille, with the Château d'If... 

The boat will follow the Marseille coast via Cap Croisette, gateway to the Calanques 
National Park. You will discover Callelongue, Morgiou, Sormiou…. Breathtaking scenic 
landscapes! 

Reminder: walking shoes, sunscreen, cap, towel and swimsuit for those who 
would like to swim in Mediterranean Sea 

 

5:30 p.m. 
 5:30 p.m. End of the trip at the port of Pointe Rouge 

Return transfer with pick up near the swimming pool after Port de la Pointe Rouge 
Arrival at 6:00 p.m. at nhow hotel 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
  



 
 

GENERAL PROGRAM 

6 
 

 
 
 

Useful Information 
 
Hotel nhow Marseille : 
200 Corniche Président John Fitzgerald Kennedy, 13007 Marseille 
Phone : + 33 4 91 16 19 00 
 
Contacts : 
Karine Lanois:  + 33 6 25 79 36 80 
Nadia Loubar:  + 33 6 81 36 89 83 
 
To book your taxi from the airport : 
Phone :   + 33 4 42 14 24 44    
Website :   www.taxis-aeroport.com 
e-mail :   taxis@taxis-aeroport.com  
 

 
 
Journey from Marseille airport hotel takes approximately 30 to 50 minutes depending 
on the traffic conditions 
 
To book your taxi from the train station : 
Phone :   +33 6 63 30 29 04 
Website :   www.taxi-marseillais.fr/taxi-gare-sncf 
e-mail :   contact@taxi-marseillais.fr 

https://www.google.com/search?q=adresse+hotel+nhow+marseille&rlz=1C1CHBF_frFR1056FR1056&ei=t9dtZPwUoKiR1Q-m47zYCA&ved=0ahUKEwi8zLCG0Y3_AhUgVKQEHaYxD4sQ4dUDCA8&uact=5&oq=adresse+hotel+nhow+marseille&gs_lcp=Cgxnd3Mtd2l6LXNlcnAQAzIGCAAQFhAeMgYIABAWEB46CggAEEcQ1gQQsANKBAhBGABQ-gRY1xxg0B1oBnABeACAAX6IAdcHkgEEMTQuMZgBAKABAcgBCMABAQ&sclient=gws-wiz-serp&bshm=nce/1
mailto:taxis@taxis-aeroport.com
mailto:contact@taxi-marseillais.fr


Company Participant

Agoria PAUWELS Stjin

Agrival SERRA Maite

ANIMA PALLADINO Guiseppina

ANIMA MAGGIONI Allessandro

Arbo pompen en filters bv VAN DEN BORN Martijn

Atlas copco DE BEUL  Luc

Atlas copco JANICKI Magnus

Atlas copco LECOCQ Jean Christophe

Atlas copco gmbh SAUERBORN Markus

AVR DURANTE Allessandro

AVR LIONNETI  Daniela

AVR SPOTTI Alberto

Bathroom Manufacturers REYNOLD Thomas

BCAS PREECE Tim

Becker France CLAY Alexandre

Bernard Controis LEROY Hervé

Boge compressor BOLT Peter

Bonomi Industries BONOMI Sandro

Bpma ROSE Wayne

British compressed society JONES Vanda

British Pump Manufacturers SCHOFIELD Steve

British Pump Manufacturers WILDE Gary

Burraco DE MARGON Damien

Cagi RYAN Dan

Caprari / ANIMA VIGNOLI Vanni

Joint Congress 2023 - Marseille

Page 1



CEIR aisbl FILOPOULOS Stylianos

CP Pumpen AG BOLLIGER Simon

Danfoss A/S GRYGIEL Markus

DVD Valves HACIRAIFOGLU Bulent

EDF ARNOLD Laurent

Europump / Pneurop KRETSCHMANN Lisa

Flowserve corporation BADIER Laurent

Flowserve corporation BAHM Falk

Flowserve corporation FALCH Martin

Flowserve corporation HINTZ Robert

Flowserve corporation TALIGNANI Jacopo

Genebre SA CAZORLA Xavier

Grundfos TOFFNER -CLAUSEN Steen

Grundfos Holding A/S BIDSTRUP Niels

Hayward Tyler inc CARRATU Mario

HMS Group TVERDOKHLEB Igor

Hydraulic Institut GAYDON Peter

Hydraulic Institut MICHAUD Michael

ING .Enea Mattei S.P.A. PORTA Cesare

Ingersoll Rand CRIPPA Alberto

Ingersoll Rand EATON Stephen

Kaeser Krompressoren s e KAESER Thomas

Kaeser Krompressoren se VLANTOUSSI KAESER Tina Marie

KSB sas MONJOINT Bruno

KSB sas VINZIO Pascal

KSB SE and co KgaA KOENEN Michael

Laufen Bathrooms AG KOPKA Timo

Layne Blower AS KARAVELIOGLU Kutlu

Man energy Solution VELGHE Patrick

Man ES AUBERT Pascale

Meca Inox BEUREL Hughes

Meca Inox BEUREL Maxime

Meca Inox PETITEAUX Mathieu

Optimex SPRUYTTE Guillaume

Orgalim NANGERONI  Priscilla

Oxford Economics LEONARD Jeremy

Oxford Economics CHIRILLO Francesco

Page 2



Packo Inox LTD BONTE Wim

Patterson pump cie CLAXTON Jack

Pomsad TURKTAN Gokhan Sezer

Pomsad YUCEL E. Nurdan

Rexecode FERRAND Denis

Roca group VELAZQUEZ Carlos

rxGlobal GUALDI Gloria

rxGlobal PIERINI Massimilio

Samsum makina Sanayi YUCEL Y.Adnan

Schmalenberger Gmbh JIMISON Lothar Friedrich

Siemens energy Global EISELE  Klaus

Siemens energy Global SCHULZ Michael

Sigma group CAPKA Jan

Sigma group MICHLIK Lubos

Sigma group SEDLAR Milan

Sigma group ZAVADIL Lukas

Sigma group SIMONOVSKY Milan

Someflu LACOUR Alexandre

Sulzer CAUCHOIS Thierry

Sulzer MARTINEZ Robert

Sulzer WALL Jim

Sulzer pompes France COLLETTI Sandro

Sulzer Pump Finland PARO Edward

Sulzer Pumps Germany ENNENBACH Frank

Swiss Flow Solutions Gmbh ANGLE Thomas

Taco inc CASE Greg

Tsurumi Europe GmbH SCHMIDT Birger

Tsurumi Europe GmbH WEIPPERT Daniel

Urs ZUMSTEIN Jorg

uwla ORGILL Yvonne

VDMA BRAND Andreas

VDMA KLUTSCH Friedrich

VDMA e.v. SINGRUEN Christoph

Velan SAS COUTURIER Raphael

Veltek GARDE-DINESEN Nicolai

Well Pumps S.A. VAN GENECHTEN Jan

Well Pumps S.A. TEUNISSEN Reinier

Wilo SE CHALET Julien

Page 3



Wilo SE DODANE Robert

Wilo SE MARJOLLET  Philippe

Wilo SE KESPER Lukas

Wilo SE PRACZYK Dr. Jorg

Xylem HOLMBERG Markus

Xylem DE FRANCESCHI Maxime

Xylem service Italia REFFO Fabio

Page 4


	Joint congress - General programm.pdf
	Joint congress - Participants.pdf

